million respectively. As disclosed in the Announcement, the net proceeds is intended to be used to
finance a possible acquisition of a company which shall have a right, subject to certain conditions, to
use an internationally recognised brand in property related projects if such possible acquisition is
materialized. If there are any remaining proceeds, the Company will apply the same as general
working capital of the Group.

- 2 -

SHAREHOLDING STRUCTURE OF THE COMPANY

The shareholding structure of the Company (i) immediately before the completion of the Placing; (ii)
immediately after the completion of the Placing; and (iii) immediately after the Placing and assuming
the full exercise of the subscription rights attaching to the Warrants, assuming also that there are no
other changes to the issued share capital of the Company, are as follows:

Immediately before the
completion of the Placing

Immediately after the
completion of the Placing

Immediately after the
completion of the Placing
and assuming the full

exercise of the subscription
rights attaching to the

Warrants
Number of

Shares
Approximate

%
Number of

Shares
Approximate

%
Number of

Shares
Approximate

%

Full Dragon Group
Limited (Note 1) 766,016,300 68.91 766,016,300 57.78 766,016,300 57.43

Public
– Placees – – 214,200,000 16.16 222,133,329 16.65
– Other public

Shareholders 345,587,516 31.09 345,587,516 26.07 345,587,516 25.91

Total 1,111,603,816 100.00 1,325,803,816 100.00 1,333,737,145 100.00

Note:

1. The entire issued share capital of Full Dragon Group Limited is owned by Mr. Cheng Keung Fai.

2. Certain percentage figures included in this table have been subject to rounding adjustments. Accordingly,
figures shown as totals may not be an arithmetic aggregation of the figures preceding them.

ADJUSTMENT TO CONVERSION PRICE OF THE CONVERTIBLE BONDS

References are made to the announcements date 8 April 2013 and 16 April 2013, and the circular
dated 19 April 2013 of the Company in relation to, among other things, the issue of the Convertible
Notes (the “CB Announcements and Circular”).